506911293 10/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6958128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITA, INC.	10/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL TRADE ASSOCIATES, INC.	
Street Address:	9 WEST TOWER CIRCLE, SUITE A	
City:	ORMOND BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32174	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D485722	
Patent Number:	D486987	
Patent Number:	D498105	
Patent Number:	D535844	
Patent Number:	D497276	
Patent Number:	6137313	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)719-6848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9044259975 Email: sarah@efli.law

SARAH HOFFMAN, PARALEGAL **Correspondent Name:**

4230 PABLO PROFESSIONAL COURT Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32224

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH HOFFMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Sarah Hoffman	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 5 source=Patent Assignment Agreement - signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement - signed#page2.tif

source=Patent Assignment Agreement - signed#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement - signed#page4.tif

source=Patent Assignment Agreement - signed#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

by and between

ITA, INC.

and

INTERNATIONAL TRADE ASSOCIATES, INC.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of September 30, 2021, is entered into by and between ITA, Inc. ("Assignor"), and International Trade Associates, Inc. ("Assignee"). Assignor on the one hand, and Assignee on the other hand, are each sometimes referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties" to this Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented new, original, useful and/or ornamental embodiments of an invention, as the following Patents (the "Patents"):

App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
29179993	4/16/2003	D485722	1/27/2004	Headrail for Pleated and Cellular Shades
29157521	3/20/2002	D486987	2/24/2004	Tape Drum for Venetian Type Blinds
29191940	10/16/2003	D498105	11/9/2004	Roman Shade
29231989	6/13/2005	D535844	1/30/2007	Slat for Venetian Blind
29191955	10/16/2003	D497276	10/19/2004	Cellular Shade
09080539	5/18/1998	6,137,313	10/24/2000	Resistive Pull-Up Device for I/O Pin

WHEREAS, Assignor believes itself to be the original inventor, or original joint inventor of the Patents;

WHEREAS, the above-identified Patents were made or authorized to be made by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents in the United States and throughout the world, including the exclusive right to file any provisional, design, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, foreign, or other application based on the Patents directly in the name of Assignee and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, Assignor and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Patents, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its

successors and assigns, to said Patents, and any patents granted for said Patents in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any patent granted for said Patents, whether on an application for said Patents, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of their entire interest in said Patents

Assignor hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed in duplicate originals by their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

ITA, Inc.

International Trade Associates, Inc.

Py: raymond harris (Oct 1, 2021 08:00 ED1)

By: raymond harris (Oct.1, 2021 08:00 EDT)

Raymond W. Harris III, President

Raymond W. Harris III, President

Patent Assignment Agreement

Final Audit Report 2021-10-01

Created: 2021-09-30

By: Sarah Hoffman (sarah@efli.law)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA57S88yhYOLsM2wn93kqx8VadjC9AYp6e

"Patent Assignment Agreement" History

Document created by Sarah Hoffman (sarah@efli.law) 2021-09-30 - 5:12:13 PM GMT- IP address: 73.34.235.194

Document emailed to raymond harris (billharris@itainc.net) for signature 2021-09-30 - 5:12:46 PM GMT

Email viewed by raymond harris (billharris@itainc.net) 2021-10-01 - 11:59:37 AM GMT- IP address: 71.43.161.202

Document e-signed by raymond harris (billharris@itainc.net)

Signature Date: 2021-10-01 - 12:00:58 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 71.43.161.202

Agreement completed.2021-10-01 - 12:00:58 PM GMT



RECORDED: 10/07/2021 REEL: 057732 FRAME: 0735